

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31302-31303/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 29/07/2008 in AS No. 215/1995  
& AS No. 266/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

THIAGARAJAN & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.JAYALAKSHMI & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 07/12/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.R. Kovilan Poongkuntran, Adv.  
Mrs. Geetha Muthu Perumal, Adv.  
Mr. R.V. Kameshwaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioners.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, status quo with regard to the  
property in question, as obtaining today, shall be  
maintained.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
Court Master

(Indu Satija)  
Court Master