

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 452-453/2011

THIAGARAJAN AND ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

N.JAYALAKSHMI AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 24-01-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHIFor Appellant(s) Mr. P.R.Kovilan Poonkuntran, Adv.
Ms. Hemalatha, Adv.
Ms. Aswathi M.K., Adv.
Mrs. Geetha Kovilan, AORFor Respondent(s) Ms. Prachi Bajpai, AOR

Ms. Anzu K. Varkey, Adv.
Mr. V.N.Subramaniam, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RRespondent No.7 (Govindasamy), who is a
purchaser, is reported to be dead.Learned counsel prays for four weeks' time
to file an application for substitution.

Prayer is allowed.

List the appeals after four weeks.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER(ASHA SONI)
BRANCH OFFICER